Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT AND COLLATERAL AGENT	08/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENSATOR LIMITED
Street Address:	Danbury Court, Linford Wood
City:	Milton Keynes
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	MK 146TS

Name:	LAWRENCE METAL PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	260 Spur Drive South
City:	Bayshore
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29236402
Patent Number:	D455845
Patent Number:	5967443
Patent Number:	5769345
Patent Number:	5386884
Patent Number:	6375164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 021371 FRAME: 0444

500618957

3040 F

Phone: 202-887-1500

Email: trademark-dc@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Hsiao-Ting Cheng

Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 5500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12766-33

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hsiao-Ting Cheng

Total Attachments: 2

source=NewStar Release and Termination of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif source=NewStar Release and Termination of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021371 FRAME: 0445

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST ("Termination and Release") is executed as of August 5th, 2008, by NewStar Financial, Inc., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of Tensator Limited, a company incorporate under the laws of England and Wales and Lawrence Metal Products Inc., a New York Corporation (collectively, the "Pledgors").

WHEREAS, the Pledgors have requested that the Agent release the liens and security interests granted to it in the right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications of the Pledgors, set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"), pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement (as defined herein).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

The Agent does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in the right, title and interest to all of the Patents, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (Patents) dated February 1, 2006 which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 2006, at Reel 017527, Frame 0314 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), by and among the Pledgors and Agent, are released and terminated and all interests in such property previously assigned to the Agent under the Patent Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to the Pledgors, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

This Termination and Release shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and shall relate solely to the Patent Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.,

as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Peter Nightingale Title: Managing Director

BOS111 12254964.2

PATENT REEL: 021371 FRAME: 0446

SCHEDULE A

Patents

In relation to Tensator, please see below:

Patent number	Title	Filing Date	Granted	Owner
29/236402	Dual Security Barrier	16 August 2005	Pending	Tensator Limited
USD455845S	Post and cassette housing for queue management system		16 April 2002	Tensator Limited
US5967443	Speed governor for a rotational drive		19 Öctober 1999	Tensator Limited
US5769345	Seat belt retractor		. 23 June 1998	Tensator Limited
US5386884	Spring assemblies		7 February 1995	Tensator Limited

In relation to Lawrence, please see below:

Patent number	Title	Filing date	Granted	Owner
6,375,164,B1	Double-tape pedestrian traffic	6/18/99	4/23/02	Lawrence
(U.S.)	control device and method of assembling it.			

~5112019.DOC \6.2.2006

PATENT REEL: 021371 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 08/12/2008